the award on his grandmother's name Mrs.Chandupatla Amrutha Reddy. I request 
you to install award of Rs.5000/- (Five Thousands Only)every year to be given to the 
topper among II and II year Lateral Entry students of Civil Engineering Department as 
per the following criteria. 

1. Rs. 2500/- (Two Thousand and Five Hundred Only) to the topper of II Year 

lateral entry student. 
2. Rs. 2500/- (Two Thousand and Five Hundred Only) to the topper of III Year 

lateral entry student. 
3. Topper of II Year lateral entry student is selected based on the average 

performance of I Year I Semester and II Year II Semester result. 
4. Topper of III Year lateral entry student is selected based on the average